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= Over $58 million in matching construction grants

has been awarded to 155 local governments
since 1993

« The iolal cost to build these 155 projects was over
$278 million

= Qverall, each TSEP grant dollar awarded has
leveraged $3.80 from cther funding sources

= G8 construction projects are currently being
administered by the TSEP staff

= 72 preliminary engineering studies have been
completed by local governments since FY 2002

= Eight emergency projects have been completed
by local governments since FY 2002

Community Development

I Block Grant (CDBG) Program

» Federally-funded program created by the federal
Housing and Community Development Act of 1974

* Administered nationally by the U.S. Department of
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

* The Department of Commerce has administered
the State CDBG Program since 1982

Provides grants for cities, towns and counties
under 50,000 population

« Purpose - To help local governments meet their
highest pricrity community development needs,
particularly needs affecting low and moderate
income families

« Funding — The Division administers
approximately $5 million each year divided
amang three areas:

» Public Facilities Projects $3.201.605
« Housing & Neighborhood Renewal Prejects §1,438,403
« Planning Grants $225,000

=« The State must provide a match equal to two
percent of the federal funds for program
administration




« Funds the following types of projects:

* Infrastructure improvements (drinking water and
. | waslewater systems} for lower income communities
* Public facilities designed for use predeminantly by

low and moderate income persons such as nursing
homes, senicr citizen centers, Head Start centers,
hospitals, or mental health centers

» Housing and Neighborhood Renewal activities for
lower income families and communities

* Three compatitive grant competitions are held
each year: public facilities, housing and
neighborhood renawal, and planning grants.

* CDBG is able to fund about two-thirds of the
applications submitted

DATE_.OL

1O

« Since 1982, Montana has received
approximately $100 million for public facilities
and housing projects

« CDBG grants have leveraged $3 dollars of
other federal, state, and local funds for every
$1 dollar of CDBG funds

» 90 local projects are currently being
administered by CDBG staff:

» 45 public facility construction grants
» 13 housing and neighborhood renewal grants
» 32 planning grants

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM
2003 - 2004 Houslng and Pualic Facliles Projacts
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CDBG List for Planning Grants, Public Facilities, and Housing Projects

Local
Government

Beaverhead
County

Big

Horn County

Ekalaka
Ennis
Geraldine
Hamilton
Judith Basin
County

Ma
Me

nhattan
istone

,Jsevelt County
0

ole County

Troy

Local
Government

Choteau
Harlem
Helena
Medicine Lake

" FFY 2003 CDBG Public Facilities
May, 2002 Competition

Type of Project

Wisdom Sewer District - Wastewater Treatment Facility
Improvements

Big Horn County Memorial Hospital Renovation

Wastewater Project )

Wastewater Treatment Improvements

Water System Improvements - Phase |

Water Systems Improvements

Geyser-Judith Basin Co. Water & Sewer District - Water System
Improvements .

Wastewater System Improvements

Water System Improvements

Senior Citizens Center

Sweet Grass Water & Sewer District - Wastewater Treatment
Facility Upgrade

Wastewater Treatment Improvements

FFY 2002/2003 CDBG Housing
October, 2002 Competition

Type of Project

Skyline Lodge Rehabilitation

Weatherization Project

Senior Housing Rehabilitation Project/PenKay Eagles Manor
Housing Improvement Project

Grant
Amount

500,000

=2

500,000
312,558
500,000
500,000
500,000
308,000

N enth h B

500,000
500,000
500,000
174,590

4 H B

400,000

“

Grant
Amount

$ 497636 $

Total
Amount of
Project
$ 1,455,800

$ 2,153,492
$ 466,755
$ 2,097,982
$ 1,240,160
$ 1,946,787
$ 1,251,000

$ 2,352,495
$ 979425
$ 1,146,826
$ 219,870

$ 2,030,800

Total
Amount of
Project

924,100

$ 271,000 $ 339,240

$ 500,000
$ 452,500

$ 4,385,168
$ 495000



Local
- Government

Butte-Silver Bow
Circle

Ennis

Flathead County
Forsyth

Garfield County
Hill County

Lewis & Clark County

Missoula County

Poison

Powell County
Roosevelt County
Roundup

i[gnatius

Stanford
Toole County

Local
Government

Butte-Silver Bow
Cascade County
Dawson County
Laurel
Lewistown
Pondera County
Superior

Gallatin County
Kalispell

Local
Government

2003 Planning Grants
April, 2003 Competition

Type of Project

Community Needs Assessment

Needs Assessment & Capital Improvements Plan

Growth Poiicy

Preliminary Architectural Report for Senior Citizens Center
Growth Policy & Capital Improvements Plan

Land Use Pian & Zoning for Jordan Airport

Preliminary Engineering Report for Head Start facility
Sewell Subdivision/Wastewater

Income Survey & Needs Assessment for Seeley

L ake/Wastewater :

Growth Poiicy

Growth Policy and Road & Bridge Capital Improvements Plan
Capital Improvements Plan

Assessment of housing needs

Income Survey and Needs Assessment for Wastewater
System

Community Housing Plan

Growth Policy & Capital Improvements Plan

- FFY 2004 CDBG Public Facilities
May, 2003 Competition

Type of Project

Infrastructure Improvements for Central Butte Neighborhood
Water Distribution/Wastewater Collection

Senior Citizens Center

Wastewater Collection System

Wastewater Facility Improvements

Renovation/Expansion of Pondera Medical Center
Wastewater Lift Station Improvements

FFY 2004 CDBG Housing
October, 2003 Competition
Type of Project

"The Road to Home" Homeownership Center
First-Time Homebuyer

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program

Grant
-Amount

20,000
12,000
15,000
7,500
13,000
20,000
20,000
9,500
7,750

A £A e YN

20,000
20,000
10,000
10,000
11,500

& H £H H

10,000
14,000

& h

Grant
Amount

268,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
379,200
302,000
252,085

A BB

Grant
Amount

$ 500,000
$ 324,500

Total Amount
of Project

42,500
12,000
40,000
15,000
26,000
140,300
42,000
19,000
16,500

R R i s - T R R ]

40,000
40,000
20,000
22,000
23,000

o €H H B

&

20,000
3 28,000

Total Amount
of Proiect

$ 330,500
$ 5,840,000
$ 751,800
$ 793,000
$ 545,940
$ 405,338
$ 504,171

Total Amount
of Project

$ 10,561,200

$ 1,884,500



o
Local

Government

Broadwater County

Dillon
Gallatin County

Glendive
Helena

Jordan
Lake County
Libby

Philipsburg
Pinesdale
Pondera County

9.

Scobey

Thompson Falls

L.ocal
Government

Bozeman

Cascade
Dodson
Havre

Hill County
Kalispell
St. Ignatius

Y*wstone County

2004 CDBG Pianning Grants -

April, 2004 Competition

Type of Project

Grant
Amount

Countywide Needs Assessment & Preliminary Architectural Report $ 11,500

for Abused Spouse Shelter

Preliminary Engineering Report for Extension of Sewer Services

on City's Eastside

Assessment & Preliminary Architectural Report for "Big Sky Youth

Center"
Community Needs Assessment & Growth Poalicy

Preliminary Architectural Report for "The Friendship Center of

Helena"
Community Growth Policy

Preliminary Engineering Report - Dayton Wastewater System
Needs Assessment & Preliminary Engineering Report - Center for

Asbestos Related Disease, Inc.

Preliminary Engineering Report to Update Wastewater System

Preliminary Engineering Report for Water System

Preliminary Engineering Report - Brady Wastewater Collection

and Treatment System
Community Growth Policy

Preliminary Architectural Report & Income Survey for Daniels

Memorial Health Care Center

Preliminary Engineering Report to Update 1996 Water System

Master Plan

FFY 2005 CDBG Public Facilities

May, 2004 Competition
Type of Project

Reach, Inc. (Work Center for Adults with Developmental
Disabilities) :

Water System Improvements

Wastewater Improvements

Head Start Facility

Wastewater Project

Head Start Facility

Wastewater System improvements

Custer Area-Yellowstone Co. Wastewater Collection and
Treatment System

$

“ 4 B € H

& &

15,000
17,850

20,000
8,000

4,500
15,000
20,000

10,100
7,700
19,500

14,850
20,000

15,000

Grant

Amount

$ 500,000

$ 500,000
$ 443,150
$ 500,000
$ 344,400
$ 500,000
$ 500,000
$ 500,000

Total
Amount of
Project
% 24,168
3 32,005
3 35,700
$ 49,200
$ 18,069
3 10,000
3 30,000
$ 40,000
3 20,200
$ 42 800
$ 36,500
$ 34,270
3 40,000
$ 30,000
Total
Amount of
Project
$ 1,785,585
$ 1,283,500
$ 1,058,862
$ 2,626,460
$ 883,903
$ 2,020,586
$ 3,919,000
$ 868776



